@ HITACHI , - LIST NO. 0#13
ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

"B DISC GRINDER ©1987-11-15
Model PDU-180 PDU-180(E7)




PARTS PDU-180(E7)
I;Ie::' Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 _— Mousing Ass'y 1 See altarnative parts
2 — Brush Holder 2 See alternative parts
3 | 949365 Slotted Set Screw M4 x5 2 (10 pes.}
4 — Statar Assy 1 See alternative parts
5 958032 Brush Terminal 2
8 937925 Bolt M5 x 80 2
7 949454 - Spring Lock Washer 4 for M5 {10 pes.}
8 949555 Nut M5 2 (10 pes.)
9 937892 Nut Cover 2
1_0 —_ Armature Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
1 939220 Ball Bearing (6200VVCM) 2
12 937894 Bearing Bushing 1
13 937982Z | Gaar Cover 1
14 | 939260 Ball Bearing {6301VVCM) 1
15 | 936853 Felt Packing (A} 1
16 937896 Bearing Cover (A) 1
17 949236 Maching Screw M5 x 10 6 (10 pes.)
18 949454 Spring Lock Washer 6 for M5 (10 pes.}
19 940533 Feather Kay 3x3x10 1
20 9379302 Gear Ass'y 1 includ. 21, 22
21 9379312 Gear 1
22 9379322 Pinion 1
23 937988 Paw! Washer 1
24 949467 Spring Lock Washer 3 for M8 {10 pes.}
25 949568 Lock Nut M8 1 {10 pes.)
26 — Spindle ] 1 See alternative parts
27 | 948919 Feather Key 4x4x15 B
28 939252 Ball Bearing {6301VVCM) 1
29 938099 Felt Packing (B) 1
30 937038 Bearing Cover (B) 1
31 937901 Seal Packing {B} 1
32 | 937902 Packing Gland
33 949238 Machine Screw . M5 x .16 4 {10 pes.}
34 949454 Spring Lock Washer 4 for M85 (10 pes.)
35 937807 Tapping Scraw DB x 25 a8
36 949424 Washer 4 for M5 {10 pes.}
37 o Carbon Brush 2 Sea alternative parts
38 — Brush Cap 2. See alternative parts
39 —_ Handle 1 See alternative parts
40 — Card 1 See alternative parts
41 — Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
42 - Cord Clip ! Sae alternative parts
43 — Machina Screw 2
a4 949453 Spring Lock Washer 2 for M4 (10 pes.}
45 —— Bearing Cover 1 See alternative parts
- 46 —_ Switch 1 See alternative parts
a7 —_— Terminal 2 See alternative parts
48 - Noise Suppressar 1 See alternative parts
49 — Support {B} 1 See alternative parts
50 —_ Internal Wire 1 See alternative parts
51 — Connector 2 See alternative parts
52 954004 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 3
53 949423 Washer 1 for M4 {10 pes.}

{
N
I




PARTS PDU-180(E7)
I;f::' Code No. Part ‘Name Q'ty Remarks

54 | 938098 HITACHI Label 1

85 e Name Plate 1

66 949510 Rivet D25x48 2 {10 pcs.)
57 —_— Wheel Washer 1 See alternative parts

58 9379332 Depressed Center Wheel 180 mm 1 {10 pes.}
3] — Wheel Nut 1 See alternative parts

60 | 937911 Set Ring (A) 1

61 —_— Wheel Guard Ass'y 1 See alternative parts

62 | 949656 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M8 x 20 2 {10 pes.)
63 s Side Handle 1 See alternative parts

64 | 937914 Wrench {A} 1

65 9379132 Wrench {B) 1

66 ‘5\372422 Hexagon Bar Wrench 6 mm 1 for M8 bolt

68 — Choke Coit 1 See alternative parts

69 —_ Internal Wire 2 Sae alternative parts

70 956764 Special Washer 2

71 —_— Distance Plate 1 See alternative parts

72 | 955260 Dust Seal {A) 1

73 937946 Bali Bearing Seat 1

74 —_ Band 3 See alternative parts

78 — Piilar Terminal 1 See alternative parts

76 — Bar Handie (A) 1 Sae alternative parts

77 -— Bar Handle (B) 1 See alternative parts

78 _— Tapping Screw 3 See alternative parts

79 smn Tube {D) 2 See alternative parts

80 s Bar Handie Ass'y 1 See alternative parts




ALTERNATIVE PARTS

PDU-18G(E7)

';::_‘ Code No. Part Name Qy Remarks
1 9378802 Housing Ass'y 1 includ. 2, 3
9379472 Housing Ass'y 1 for Austria inglud. 2, 3
2 980487 Brush Holder
9379482 Brush Holder for Austria
4 | 937891C | Stator Ass'y 1oV ~120v| 7 | TorUSA TNZ TR ™ Snolud. 5 ]
937941C Stator Ass'y for UK. 110V ~ 120V 1 for UK. includ. 5
937941E | Stator Ass'y for 220V ~ 230V | 1 | foriZ fustia  forprancesince 10, 1982 | a6
937941G Stator Ass'y 220V ~ 230V 1 includ, 5
937941F Stator Ass'y 240V 1 for U.K. includ.
937941H Stator Ass'y 240V 1 includ, 5
9379410 | Stator Ass'y 170V ~ 115V | 1 | since 8, 1981 includ. 5
Tov = oy | 1| R SA R
937941B Stator Ass'y 120V ~ 127V | 1 includ, &
10 937942 Armatura Ass'y 110V ~ 120V | 1 for U.K. includ. 11, 72
937945C Armature Ass'y 110V ~ 120V | 1 includ, 11, 72
937945E Armature Ass'y 220V ~ 240\/ 1 includ. 11, 72
937942G Armature Ass'y 220V ~ 240V 1 for U.K,, Denmark, Finland, Sweden, Austria incidd, 11, 72
26 9379002 Spindle 1 M14 x 2
937920P Spindte 1 5/8"-11 UNC
9379272 Spindle 1 M16 x 1.5 for Thaitand
37 999044 Carbon Brush 2 {2 pes.)
9379432 Carbon Brush 2 auto stop type (2 pes.)
38 940540 Brush Cap 2
937949 Brush Cap 2 for Austria
39 937903 Handle 1
9379802 Handle (B) 1 for U.S.A. till 7, 1981
981686 | Handle (C) 1 | for AC/DC Switch Jor 2.5-F sinea B, 1981
40 | 500214Z Cord 1 for Asia {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002262 Cord 1 for Oceania {Cord Armor D8.2)
5002232 Cord 1 for Singapore {Cord Armor D10.7}
5002312 Cord 1 for 8. Africa {Cord Armor D8.2}
5002342 Cord 1 for Europe {Cord Armor DB.2}
5002422 Cord 1 for U.S.A, {Cord Armor D10.7}
9379372 Cord 1 for UK, (Cord Armor D8.2)
41 9580492 Cord Armor D8.2 1 ,
940778 ‘Cord-Armor D107 1
42 937904 Cord Clip 1
960266 Cord Clip 1 for France since 10, 1982
43 | 949218 Machine Screw M4 x 14 2 (10 pes.)
43A| 984750 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 2 w/Flange for France sincs 10, 1882 .
45 937905 Bearing Cover 1
9379262 Bearing Cover 1 for N.Z.
{46 | e37908 Double Pole Switch {Screw Type) 1 | wflock
937921p bouble Pole Switch (Scraw Type) 1 w/o lock titl 7, 1881
981204 Double Pole Switch {Pillar Type) 1 w/logk
981685P | Double Pole Switch (Screw Type) 1 | Ac/DCwiolock o R Bhee B 19 0
9379852 Double Pole Switch (Pillar Typa) 1 w/satety lock, for France since 10, 1982
981684P Double Pole Switch [Pillar Type} 1 w/o lock for Finfand since 11, 1982




- ALTERNATIVE PARTS

PDU-180(E7)

';::_‘ Coda No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
47 930804 Terminal 2 for noise suppressor (10 pes.)
959145 Terminal (50052) 2 for choke coil {10 pes.}
48 971828Z - Noise Suppressor 1 for Finland, Austria
' B00261Z | Noiss Suppressor 1
49 930153 ‘ Support (B) 1 for Noise Suppressor
50 937633 Internal Wire 1
51 959140 Connector {50091} 2 (10 pes.}
959141 Connector {50092 2 (10 pes.)
57 9379072 Wheel Washer {A} 1 D14
9379082 Wheal Washer (B) 1 1SO type (D14)
937922P | Wheel Washer (8) 1 150 type (D16}
) 9379282 | Wheel Washer 1 D16 for Thailand
59 9379092 Wheel Nut 1 M14x 2
937923P Wheef Nut 1 5/8"-11 UNC
9379292 Wheet Nut 1 M16 x 1.5 for Thailand
61 9379342 Whee! Guard 1
9379602 Whesl Guard 1 for U.5.A,, Canada
63 981205 Side Handls 1 for M10
9379812 Side Handle 1 for M14
68 500323 Choke Coil 1 for N.2.
69 9379392 Intarnal Wire 2 for pillar type switch
9379442 | Internal Wire 2 '
—_— internal Wirs 2 w/a lock, for Finland since 11, 1982
71 937940 Distance Plate 1
74 | 983684 Band - 3
75 9383072 Pitlar Terminat 1
76 937986 Bar Handle {A) 1 for France since 10, 1982
77 937987 Bar Handle {B} 1 for France since 10, 1982
78 982005 Tapping Screw D4 x 20 3 for France since 10, 1982
79 261820 Tube (D} 2 w/a lock, for Finland since 11, 1982
80 937990 Bar Handle Ass'y 1 includ. 76, 77
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
i;je::\ Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
601 ) 9379172 Wheel Nut (B) 1 for Australia for eut-off wheel
602 9379182 Innar Washer 1 for cut-off wheasi
603 | 9379192 Whea! Washer (C) 1 for cut-off wheel
604 [ 9379362 Grinding Wheel Set 1 for LLB.A.
605 | 9379832 Fan 1 ] Supply for A ' Ass'y
606 | 970876Z J-111 Press Fitting Jig 1 fPrbducad before 12, 1978 with Fan Ass'y




